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305 CS/SCBR (FOIA) 
1901 East Third Street 
McGuire AFB. NJ 08641 

Roger Pinson 
1515 E. Tropicana Suite 400 
Las Vegas. NV 89119 

Dear Mr. Roger Pinson 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
305lH SUPPOllr GROUP (AMC) 

24 July 2000 

This is in response to your request of the daily blotters generated and maintained in Central 
Security Control. (CSG), and by Law Enforcement (LE). Jn your request, you musr srate that you 
are requesting this information under the Freedom of Information Act. You must also sign your 
requesr before submitting it to the FOIA office. 

Attachment: 
Example of FOIA request 

Sincerely, 

~ ~#<//J/_ B~'irnR. HALL, AlC. USAF 
Information Manager 



National Institute for Discovery Science 

1 C Bartohn R. Hall, Information Manager 
305 CS/SCBR (FOIA) 
1901 East Third Street 
McGuire AFB, NJ 08641 

Dear A1C Bartohn Hall, 

July 20, 2000 

Thank you for your quick response to my previous fax. Below I have included those specific points 
that you stated are necessary for the FOIA request. 

I am an investigator for the National Institute for Discovery Science, (NIDS}. NIDS is a privately 
funded, non-commercial scientific research institute dedicated to the study of aerial phenomena and 
related topics. 

I recently received information of a UFO and entity sighting witnessed and reported by Security Police 
that occurred at McGuire AFB in January 1978. In addition to fonnal reports of investigations by the 
Security Police and the Air Force Office of Special Investigations, (AFOSI), I am requesting the daily 
blotters generated and maintained in Central Security Control, (CSG). and by Law Enforcement, (LE). 
I am requesting these documents under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552. It is 
unknown exactly when in January this occurred, so it will be necessary to study all 90 or so blotter 
entries for each of the CSG and LE shifts respectively. 

The alleged facts of the case are as follows: 

Occurred in January 1978. 
During the hours of darkness. 
Between 0300 hrs and 0500 hrs. 
Numerous sightings were seen over McGuire AFB and Fort Dix. 
Army MP's and New Jersey State Patrol were pursuing a UFO up to and through Gate 5 on McGuire 
AFB. 
AFOSI and a team from Wright-Patterson AFB responded and took the body of the entity. 

It is my understanding that because The National Institute for Discovery Science is a non-commercial 
scientific research institute, there will be no charges. However if there are any fees, we will be 
happy to pay. 

Thank you for your help in this information request. Please feel free to contact me, Investigator Roger 
Pinson, or Deputy Administrator Dr. Colm Kelleher with any questions. 

Rrllyj'.l~ 

~~~n 
Investigator 
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Nation a I Institute for Discovery Science 

A 1 C Bartohn R. Hall 
Information Manager 
305 CS/SCBR (FOIA) 
1901 East Third Street 
McGuire AFB, NJ 08641 

Dear A 1 C Hall, 

July 25, 2000 

During the course of my continuing investigation I recently discovered that the specific date of the 
incident in question is January 18, 1978. As a result of this new information I am writing to let you 
know that it is no longer necessary to send 90 blotter entries each for the Security Police Central 
Security Control and Law Enforcement 

Would you please send me all daily blotters for Security and Law Enforcement for just the three dates 
of January 1t", 18th, and 19th. Also any and all DD Form 1569's concerning this UFO and entity 
incident. Additionally any formal reports of investigation by the Security Police and AFOSI. 

I am requesting these documents under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552. I am 
willing to pay any fees pertaining to this FOIA request. Thank you for your assistance in this 
request. 

~Y.L 
Roger Pinson 
Investigator 



DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
305TH AIR MOBILITY WING (AMC) 

MEMORANDUM FOR Mr. Roger Pinson 

FROM: 305 AMW/HO 

National Institute for Discovery Science 
1515 E. Tropicana, Suite 400 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 

2901 Falcon Ave., Suite 225 
McGuire AFB, NJ 08641-5002 

SUBJECT: Information Request 

27 July 2000 

Enclosed are copies of all information my predecessor was able to uncover concerning your 
request. As noted, the history for that period is not as detailed as is normal, most likely because 
the base historian passed away shortly after the incident in question and there was a delay in 
hiring a replacement. Also, 1978 is one of several years for which this office does not have file 
copies of base newspapers. I hope the enclosed information is of use. 

falf ~-~./)\t--­
Gerald A. White, Jr., GS-7, USAF 
305 AMW Historian 
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Roger Pinson 

From: 
To: 

NNU Public Reference Inquire <inquire@arch2.nara.gov> 
<pinson@nidsci.org> 

Sent: 
Subject: 

Thursday, August 03, 2000 11 :08 AM 
Re:McGuire AFB, NJ. (Your electronic mail inquiry has beenreceived by the Research Support 
Branch of the National Archiv) 

Your electronic mail inquiry has been received by the Research Support Branch of the National 
Archives and Records Administration (NARA). 

We make every effort to respond to all inquiries within approximately ten (10) business days. 

If you have further questions or concerns, please feel free to directly contact me. 

Sincerely, 

JAMES W. MARTIN 
Archivist 
National Archives@ College Park 
NWCC2, Room 1000 
8601 Adelphi Road 
College Park MD 20740 6001 

>>> "pinson@nidsci org" 08/03/00 14:09 >>> 

Dear Sirs, 

I am doing a research project of McGuire AFB for the year of 1978. I was unable to locate the 
information that I need in the Research Room or Nail. I would appreciate any assistance in answering 
the following questions for me. I don't know if there are any fees involved, but if there are I would be 
happy to pay them. 

The names of 
21st Air Force Commander 
Director of Safety and Munitions 
21st Air Force Deputy Commander 
21st Air Force Command Post personnel 
438th Military Airlift Wing Commander 
438th Military Airlift Wmg Deputy Commander 
4 3 8th Director of Safety 
438th Director of Maintenance 
438th Command Post personnel 
438th Security Police Squadron Commander 
438th Security Police Squadron C flight Commander 
AFOSI Det 413 Detachment Commander 
1361 st Audio Visual Squadron Commander 
Ft Dix Base Commander 
780th Military Police Commander 
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Roger Pinson J/A~ datll£$ - l>ri/JiJtr~/ 
From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

Military Licon <military.licon@arch2.nara.gov> 
<pinson@nidsci.org> 
Monday, August 14, 2000 8:09 AM 
Re: McGuire AFB, NJ. 

Modem Military Records at the National Archives almost certainly does not have records of McGuire 
AFB for 1978. We have few records dated so recently and virtually none for individual Air Force 
installations after World War II. Suggest you contact the Air Force Historical Research Agency, 
Maxwell AFB AL 36112, which has USAF organizational histories and supporting documentation 

>>>"Roger Pinson" <pinson@nidsci.org> 08/03 2:09 PM>>> 
Dear Sirs, 

I am doing a research project of McGuire AFB for the year of 1978. I was unable to locate the 
information that I need in the Research Room or Nail. I would appreciate any assistance in answering 
the following questions for me. I don't know if there are any fees involved, but ifthere are I would be 
happy to pay them. 

The names of: 
21st Air Force Commander 
Director of Safety and Munitions 
21st A.ir Force Deputy Commander 
21st Air Force Command Post personnel 
438th Military Airlift Wing Commander 
438th Military Airlift Wing Deputy Commander 
438th Director of Safety , 
438th Director of Maintenance 
438th Command Post personnel 
438th Security Police Squadron Commander 
438th Security Police Squadron C flight Commander 
AFOSI Det 413 Detachment Commander 
13 61 st Audio Visual Squadron Commander 
Ft Dix Base Commander 
780th !viilitary Police Commander 

\f y information 

Roger Pinson 
702-798-1700 
702-798-1970 FAX 
1515 E Tropicana 
Suite 400 
Las Vegas Nevada 89119 
pjnSQ_Q'1£_'.\ici_s<i_Qrg 

Thank you for your help in finding this information for me. 



Roger Pinson 

From: 
To: 
Sent: 
Subject: 

Roger Pinson <pinson@nidsci.org> 
AFHRANEWS <AFHRANEWS@maxwell.af.mil> 
Saturday, August 12, 2000 11 :53 AM 
Re: Microfilm quote 

Dear Mrs. Gamma, 
Thank you for your response. I guess it would only make sense to narrow my 
request down to specific Air Force Units. I am specifically hoping to have 
the following, mostly McGuire Air Force Base units researched, all for the 
year 1978: The 21st Air Force I The 438th Military Airlift Wmg I The 438th 
Security Police Squadron I AFOSI Detachment 413 I 438th Air Base Group I 
1361 st Audio Visual Squadron I and the 4952nd Test Wmg, Air Material 
Command. 
Thank you very much. I appreciate your attention to this request. 
Sincerely, 
Roger Pinson 

----- Original Message -----
From: AFHRANEWS <AFHRANEWS@maxwell.af.mil> 
To: <Pinson@Nidsci.org> 
Sent: Thursday, August 10, 2000 11: 18 AM 
Subject: RE: Microfilm quote 

> Thank you for your e-mail. 
> 
> In order to quote you the microfilm available, we need to know the unit in 
>which you are interested. We have over 40,000 rolls of microfilm. 
> 
> MRS LYNN GAMMA 
>Archivist of the Air Force 
> Air Force Historical Research Agency 
> 
> 
> -----Original Message-----
> From: Pinson@Nidsci.org [mailto:Pinson@Nidsci.org] 
>Sent: Thursday, August 03, 2000 4:16 PM 
>To: AFHRA.t"\ffiWS@maxwell.af.mil 
>Cc: Pinson@Nidsci.org 
> Subject: Microfilm quote 
> 
> 
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>Comments:============================== 
>Comments: NOTE: This message was sent through the WebMonitor mail form 
>Comments:============================== 
>Comments: HOST: 63.23.66.74 (63.23.66.74) 
>Comments: BROWSER: Mozilla/4.0 (compatible; MSIE 5.0; Windows 95; 



305 CS/SCBR (FOIA) 
1901 East Third Street 
McGuire AFB, NJ 08641 

Roger Pinson 
1515 E. Tropicana Suite 400 
Las Vegas, ~TV 89119 

Dear Mr. Pinson 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
305TH SUPPORT GROUP (AMC) 

3 August 2000 

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request #00-113, regarding information 
of a UFO and entity sighted, witnessed, and reported by Security Police that occurred at McGuire 
AFB on January 18, 1978. In addition to formal reports of investigations by the Security Police 
and the Air Force Office Special Investigations, (AFOSI), daily blotters generated and 
maintained in Central Security Control, (CSG), and by Law Enforcement, (LE). All daily 
blotters for Security and Law Enforcement for the dates of January 17th, 18th, and 19th DD Form 
l 569's concerning this UFO and entity incident. After a thorough search by the QPR, there were 
"no records" found. 

Security Police states, "All incident and blotter reports are destroyed after three years per 
AFMAN 37-139, Records Disposition Schedule". The office that handles Office of Special 
Investigations forwards their documents to the Office of Special Investigation (OSI) 
Headquarters in Waldorf, MD for further administrative action I storage. Please forward your 
FOIA request to this address: HQ AFOSI/SCR 

PO BOX 2218 
Waldorf, MD 20604-2218 

If you consider our "no records" response to be an adverse action, you may appeal it to the 
Secretary of the Air Force, through our office at the address above, within 60 days of receipt of 
this letter. Include your rationale and a copy of this letter. 

041 a a~/V'J 
SCOTT A. STEVENS, Captain, USAF 
Information Systems Flight Commander 



McGuire Air Force Base 


